Approving the Company to distribute dividend, and to use the net income of book year 2016 of Rp 2,019,704,855,114 

(two trillion nineteen billion seven hundred four million eight hundred fifty five thousand one hundred fourteen rupiah) 

as follows :

a. thousand five hundred sixty-eighty rupiah) to be paid as cash dividend distributed to 2,917,918,080 (two billion and 

nine hundred seventeen million and nine hundred eighteen thousand and eighty) of the Company’s total issued 

shares, or Rp 484.60 (four hundred eighty-four point sixty rupiah) per share;

b. The remaining net income of Rp 605,681,753,546 (six hundred five billion six hundred eighty-one million seven 

hundred fifty-three thousand five hundred forty-six rupiah) will be recorded as retained earnings of the Company;

c. Authorizing the Board of Directors of the Company with the substitution rights to perform any necessary action and 

to conduct the dividends distribution.

Dividend Distribution will be held with the following schedule and procedure :